
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047175-2025 

Award

ATLS Course Venue & Accommodation Package

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-047175
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0503b5 (view related notices)
Published 8 August 2025, 10:42am

Scope 

Reference

C351741

Description

Venue & accommodation hire to accommodation 22 courses per year

 

Contract 1. ATLS Course Venue & Accommodation Package

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047175-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/047175-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0503b5


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

The Old Swan

Contract value

£250,000 excluding VAT

£300,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

24 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

8 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2026

Possible extension to 31 August 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:



Page 3 to 5

12 months + 12 Months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79952000 - Event services

Information about tenders 

1 tender received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

The Old Swan

Classic Lodges

Edinburgh

EH3 8RY

United Kingdom

Telephone: 01423500055

Email: info@theoldswanhotel.co.uk

Website: https://www.classiclodges.co.uk/the-old-swan/

Region: UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. ATLS Course Venue & Accommodation Package

Contracting authority 

Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNQG-8433-QXBP

mailto:info@theoldswanhotel.co.uk
https://www.classiclodges.co.uk/the-old-swan/


Page 5 to 5

Great George Street

Leeds

LS1 3EX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Amanda Franklin

Email: amanda.franklin1@nhs.net

Website: https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:amanda.franklin1@nhs.net
https://www.leedsth.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. ATLS Course Venue & Accommodation Package
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Old Swan

	Contracting authority
	Leeds Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust


		2025-12-18T20:10:33+0000
	TCPDF




